

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4256

TO BE ANSWERED ON 07th January, 2019


K G Basin


4256.  SHRI PONGULETI SRINIVASA REDDY:

 Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:


(a) whether ONGC and Gujarat State Petroleum Corporation Limited held talks for acquiring a stake in its gas field of the Krishna Godavari Basin; and


(b) if so, the details and the present status thereof?


ANSWER

पेट्रोलियम एवं प्राकृलिक गसै मतं्री (धमने्द्र प्रधान)

MINISTER OF PETROLEUM& NATURAL GAS

(SHRI DHARMENDRA PRADHAN)


 (a) & (b): During 2017-18, Oil & Natural Gas Corporation Ltd. (ONGC) acquired

80 % Participating Interest with operatorship in KG-OSN-2001/3, NELP-III block from Gujarat State Petroleum Corporation Limited.
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